111GETTING STARTED
CHAPTERCHAPTERCHAPTER
In This Chapter...
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–2
Conventions Used  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–3
Mounting Clips – New Style  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–3
Product Overview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–4
Part Number Key – Touch Panels  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1–5

D
®
Part Number Key – Touch Panels
The C-more touch panel part numbers consist of the following key:
Product label examples:
Serial Number and Date Code formats:
EA-USER-M Hardware User Manual, 2nd Ed. Rev. D, 10/09 1–5
Chapter 1: Getting Started
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
A
B
C
D
®
EA7-xxxx-x
LCD Type:
    S: STN
    T: TFT
Color:
   C: Color
   M: Grayscale
Features:
  blank: Full
  R: Base
Screen Size:
      6:   5.7”
      8:   8.4”
    10: 10.4”
    12: 12.1”
    15: 15.0”
Features:
  L: LED
EA7-T6CL-R
EA7-T15C
YYMF
YY:   Year (05–99 --- e.g. 05 = 2005)
M:   Month (1–9, X, Y, Z --- e.g. X = Oct.)
DD:   Day (1–31)
F:   Manufacturing Site (0–9, A–Z)
NNN:   Sequence number for the date listed (000–999)
Serial Number = [Part Number]+[YYMDDFNNN]
Date Code =
EZTouch Conversion and Mounting
C-more panels are a drop-in replacement for EZTouch panels from AutomationDirect. They fit
the same panel cutout*. The C-more software will convert your legacy EZTouch project (created
with EZTouch Edit ver. 3.1a) automatically with no changes to the project required.** Just open
your old EZTouch project in the new C-more Programming Software, connect the USB cable,
and click "Send to Panel". The conversion is automatic and you will benefit immediately from:
• A better looking display
• A brighter screen
• Longer backlight bulb life
• Wider temperature tolerance
• A two year warranty
Note: EZTouch projects most have been created with EZTouch Edit software version 3.1a to assure proper
project conversion.